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Appendix A – Directory 
 

State Archives Addresses 

Physical Address: 

3851 Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

 

Mailing Address: 

P.O. Box 94125, Baton Rouge, LA 70809-9125 

 

Web Address: 

Http://www.sos.la.gov/HistoricalResources 

Http://www.sos.la.gov/Records 

 

Telephone and Email Directory 

Main Number 225.922.1000 

 

Brenda Wright      Florent Hardy, Jr., PhD 

Archives Administration     Archival Services 

225.922.2015      225.922.1205 

bwright@sos.la.gov     fhardy@sos.la.gov 

 

Doug Harrison      Carrie Martin, CRM, CA 

Archives Acquisitions     Records Management  

Conservation and Preservation     225.925.7552 

225.922.1218      carrie.martin@sos.la.gov 

dharrison@sos.la.gov 

 

Amy Louviere      Bill Stafford 

Microfilm/Records Center    Research Room 

225.922.2521      225.922.1196 

Alouviere@sos.la.gov     bstafford@sos.la.gov 


